MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 20-187
SUBJECT: Reporting Of Conclusion Of Contract For BID NO. 19-079B
To Tutka, LLC, For Caswell Lakes Road At Caswell Creek

Fish Passage Improvements.

AGENDA OF: November 17, 2020

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

2&¢itiol ~TO

!

{1720 &

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY GEORGE HAYS, ACTING BOROUGH MANAGER <72

Route to: |Department/Individual Initials | R s
Originator HM James D Jenson 52y il s
. ¢ Digitally signed by Terry Dolan
Public Works Director Terry Dolan Date: 2020.11.02 12:15:40 -09'00°

Finance Director

i

Ud
NP N.S,
Borough Clerk @;5ﬁ}-t?nwgiﬁ€vxﬂ_. ([—‘7”;}

ATTACHEMENTS : None

Borough Attorney

&

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 19-079B
to Tutka, LLC, for Caswell Lakes Road at Caswell Creek Fish
Passage Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with Tutka, LLC, on May 13,
2019, for Bid No. 19-079B, for Caswell Lakes Road at Caswell
Creek Fish Passage Improvements, Project No. 30114. The original
contract amount of $464,460 was approved through Assembly Action
AM No.19-108 presented on October 1, 2019.

The project required two (2) change orders totaling $17,588.45
for a revised total final contract amount of $482,018.45. The
first change order adjusted the pipe bedding materials to
improve the quality of the culverts. The second change order
provide extra time to accommodate the contractor for a delay
caused by McKinley Wildfire, added materials to improve a
driveway tie-in, provided compensation for updated guardrail
features, and deleted some un-used items.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 20-187



